Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0496R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT C22759 WITH LHB, INC. FOR
ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE SUPERIOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT FOR AN INCREASE OF $75,000.00 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$2,575,297.00.

CITY PROPOSAL.:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment,
substantially in the form attached as Exhibit A, with LHB, Inc. for additional engineering services for
the Superior Street Reconstruction project, for an increase of $75,000, and a new total amount of
$2,575,297.00 payable from 411-035-5530, P12013-923 (permanent improvement, capital projects
accounts, improvements other than buildings; permanent improvement projects, Superior Street
reconstruction).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an amendment to agreement C22759 with
LHB, Inc. for additional engineering services for the Superior Street reconstruction project.

This increase is necessary to provide anticipated construction engineering assistance during phase 3
of the project. The previous amendment was used for field survey support, structural engineering
support, and design support for phases 1 and 2 of the Superior Street reconstruction project.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/23/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

